
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017026-2023 

Contract

Provision of Public-Focused Digital Service to Support
the End of Rough Sleeping

DEPARTMENT FOR LEVELLING UP, HOUSING AND COMMUNITIES

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-017026

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0350dc  

Published 15 June 2023, 12:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DEPARTMENT FOR LEVELLING UP, HOUSING AND COMMUNITIES

2 Marsham Street

LONDON

SW1P4DF

Contact

DLUHC Commercial

Email

commercialtenders@levellingup.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017026-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017026-2023
mailto:commercialtenders@levellingup.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-levelling-up-housing-and-
communities

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-levelling-up-housing-and-communities
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-levelling-up-housing-and-communities


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Public-Focused Digital Service to Support the End of Rough Sleeping

Reference number

CPD4124090

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract has already been awarded and is published for transparency purposes.

The Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities has procured services for the
Provision of Public-Focused Digital Service to Support the End of Rough Sleeping.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £849,100

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract has already been awarded and is published for transparency purposes.

The Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities has procured services for the
Provision of Public-Focused Digital Service to Support the End of Rough Sleeping.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

DLUHC reserve the right to extend the service for the Provision of Public Focused Digital
Service to Support the End of Rough Sleeping for Two (2) Years via exercisable Option. 

This explicitly means that DLUHC reserves the right to extend for a further two years, after
the initial two year Period.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034917

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CPD4124090

Title

Provision of a Public-Focused Digital Service to Support the End of Rough Sleeping

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/034917-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Home Connections Lettings Limited

North Road, United House

London

N7 9DP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05375099

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £849,100



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities

London

SW1P4DF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T11:00:34+0100
	TCPDF




